RESOLUTION NUMBER 2826

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING THE COMBINED REPORT FOR ABATEMENT OF THE PROPERTY AT 1664 AMETHYST DRIVE IN THE CITY OF PERRIS, CALIFORNIA AND ASSESSING THE COST THEREOF PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 7.06 OF THE PERRIS MUNICIPAL CODE

WHEREAS, the Department of Planning and Community Development of the City of Perris has caused an abatement of a public nuisance on the property located at 1664 Amethyst Drive APN # 306-222-010 in the City of Perris, California; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Planning and Community Development of the City of Perris has combined a written report of said abatement proceedings and account of the cost thereof, dated January 30, 2001, including an accurate itemized account of the cost of abating the nuisance of the parcel of land described in Exhibit "A". The report was prepared as provided in accordance with Chapter 7.06 of the Perris Municipal Code and was filed in the office of the City Clerk on January 22, 2001.

WHEREAS, the property owner was duly noticed of the public hearing by the City Council on January 30, 2001; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Perris as follows, that the above-mentioned report and nuisance described in Exhibit "A", as said costs are set forth in said Exhibit "A", are hereby charged and assessed as a lien upon the parcel of land in the amount of \$7,282.34.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk shall send a certified copy of this resolution, including Exhibit "A" to the Auditor-Controller of the County of Riverside.

ADOPTED, SIGNED AND APPROVED this 30th day of January, 2001.

Attest:	Mayor of the City of Perris
City Clerk	

STATE OF CA)	§					
CITY OF PERF)	3					
I, Margaret Rey forgoing Resolu of Perris at a reg following called	tion Number gular meeting	2826 w	vas regul	arly adop	ted by the	e City Cou	ncil of the City	7
Ayes: F Noes: Abstain: Absent:	Rogers, Yarbro	ough, L	arios, Mo	otte, Busc	ch			
					_		City Cler	rk